DeKalb County

GEORGIA

Recommended Proposer meets our approval.

Proposer Name: Russell Landscape

Amount: § 2,096,267.60
Funding:
General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code _581 - Beautification Unincorporated

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

After successful evaluation of the proposals, the RFP evaluation committee recommends award to
Russell Landscape, the highest scoring proposer, for the DeKalb County GDOT Gateways Landscaping
Design, Installation, Enhancement and Maintenance, RFP No. 22-500636. The recommend award
amount is $2,096,267.60. This amount include the $250,000.00 in contingency fund.

Gateway lLocations:

Candler Road

Panola Road

Westley Chapel Road

Chamblee-Tucker Road

Median Locations:

Chamblee-Tucker Road

¢ Flatshoals Pkwy.

Approval:

o . Oﬁ%ﬂﬂ%m How 4/ 9/A3

insﬁ
Division Director
Public Works — Sanitation & Beautification

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Muloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive. 2 Floor « Decatur, Georgia 30030 »
404-371- 6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax « Website: wwnw.dekalbcounivga. gov

2
Rev. 8/22/2017



DeKalb County

GEORGIA

INTERDEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM
TO: Tracy A. Hutchinson, Division Director, Public Works — Sanitation & Beautification
FROM: Phyllis A. Head, Procurement Manager Team B, Purchasing & Contracting

SUBJECT: RFP No. 22-500636 — DeKalb County’s GDOT Gateways Landscaping Design,

Installation, Enhancement, and Maintenance

DATE: April 3,2023

Two (2) responsive proposals were received for the subject Request for Proposal (RFP). The
Evaluation Committee reviewed the responsive proposals based on the evaluation criteria set forth
in the RFP.

The resulting compiled scores are as follows:

Cumulative Grand Total Cost
Proposers
Score Proposal
Russell Landscape 87.3 $2,096,267.60
Mariani Enterprises, LLC
dba Ed Castro Landscape pUlL SR

After successful evaluation of the technical proposal, the evaluation committee recommends
awarding the contract to the highest scoring proposer: Russell Landscape.

Please complete the attached Recommendation Form and return to P&C by end of day
Wednesday, April §, 2023. If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out with any
questions and/or concerns.

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive, 2 Floor = Decatur, Georgia 30030 »
404-371- 6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax » Website: www dekalbcountyga.gov

Rev. 8/22/2017





