
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number DeKalb County’s GDOT Gateways Landscaping 
Design, Installation, Enhancement, and Maintenance 

(Multi-Year) 

RFP No. 22-500636 

Procurement Agent Phyllis A. Head 
Date Solicitation proposal prices expires. N/A 
Contract Number 

CPA 1328331 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount CPA 1328331 

Total Amount: $4,853,294.60 

$2,096,267.60 – Initial 

$2,757,027.00 – Change Order No.1 

Amount Spent on Contract 
Total Amount: $3,382,149.09 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor Russell Landscape (Prime): 

William Russell, II, CEO 
Years in business: 36 
Years doing business with the County: 4 

CBI International Group, Inc. dba CBI Industries, Inc. 
(LSBE DeKalb) 20.8%

W. Janet Allison, CEO
1954 Airport Rd., Ste. 215, Lithonia, GA 30038
Years in business: 25
Amount Paid To Date: $470,615.59
Litter removal, sod, and pine straw installation
services

Attachments Change Order Request No. 2
SPLOST Project Initiation Form




